BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light Company's Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-Side Programs Investment Mechanism)))	File No. EO-2019-0132
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-Side Programs Investment Mechanism)	File No. EO-2019-0133

MISSOURI DIVISION OF ENERGY'S SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW Jacob Westen and hereby enters his appearance as attorney for the Missouri Division of Energy ("DE"). Rochelle L. Reeves, currently designated as attorney of record for DE, hereby withdraws.

Please forward all future filings, orders, and correspondence in this case to me at the address below.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jacob Westen___

Jacob Westen, Bar No. 65265
Deputy General Counsel
Missouri Department of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 176
Jefferson City, MO 65102
573-751-5464
Jacob.Westen@dnr.mo.gov
Attorney for Missouri Division of Energy

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

	I hereby	certify t	hat true	and o	correct	copies	s of the	foregoir	ng have	been	emaile	t
to the	certified	service I	ist this	19 th da	ay of A	August,	2019.					

/s/ Jacob Westen